F98(	$\sum 6566$	
To: Qualification/Tax Division of Corpo		
SUBJECT:	BRB Contractors, Inc. (Name of corporation - must include suffix)	
Dear Sir or Madam:	100027002616 12/02/9801054002 *****70.00 *****70.00	
The enclosed "Application "Certificate of Existence" to transact business in Flo	n by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida", , and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation rida.	
Please return all correspon	ndence concerning this matter to the following:	
Darr	y1 Shupe (Name of Person)	, T
BRB	Contractors, Inc. (Firm/Company)	
<u>POB</u>	(Address)	
	(City/State/Zip)	
Should you need to call s	someone concerning this matter, please call:	
<u>Darryl</u> Shupe (Name of Perso		
STREET ADDRESS:	MAILING ADDRESS:	
Qualification/Tax Lien S Division of Corporation 409 E. Gaines St. Tallahassee, FL 32399		

•

. . **.** 

•

Tallahassee, FL 32399

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

٦	BRB Co	ntractors,	Inc.						: ·	÷
monde	e of corporation	tion; must include	the word "INCORF rt in language as will so contained in the r	ll clearly mulca	te ular ir is	a corporation	instead of a			• -
2(State	Kansas or country u	inder the law of w	hich it is incorporate	3	()	<u>48-067</u> El number, i	206 f applicable)		·	, i
4	May 20	6, 1961 of incorporation)	5.	(Duration:	F Year corp.	verpetua will cease to	l existor "perpe	etual")		
6	12/03/ (Date first t	/98 transacted busines	s in Florida.) (SEE S	SECTIONS 60	7.1501, 60	7.1502 and 81	7.155, F.S.)		<del>, _</del> ,	. <b></b> :
7	BRB C	ontractors	Inc., PO	Box 8128,	<u>Topel</u>	<u>(a, KS</u>				
			(Current maili	ng address)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		` <u>-</u> :``• ·	ilt i tir tit
8	(Purpose(s		thorized in home s						DIVISIUN	·
9. Nan	ne and stro	eet address of F	lorida registered	agent: (P.O.	. Box or N	lail Drop Bo	x <u>NOT</u> acce	ptable)		
	Name:	CT Corp	oration Sys	tem	': 21.5° '	÷ ·	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- C		
Office	Address:	1200 So	uth Pine Is	land Rd	<u> </u>		· 8	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		Plantat	ion		, Florida,	<u>33324</u> Zip code)		- 		te y stand

#### 10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)			ente trata de la
--------------------------------	--	--	------------------

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

Chairman:	Michael C. Welch		
Address:	335 Yorkshire		
	Topeka, KS 66606		
Vice Chairman	n:Greg Hoglund		
Address:	3813 SE 30th Park		
-	Topeka, KS 66605		
Director:	Charles Ellis		
Address:	920 NE 43rd		
-	Topeka,KS 66617		
Director:	David VanDyne		
Address:	3912 SE Skylark Ct.		
	Topeka, KS 66605		
B. OFFICI	ERS (Street address only - P.O. Box NOT	acceptable)	<b>C</b>
President:	Michael C Welch		
Address:	335 Yorkshire		
	Topeka, KS 66606		
Vice Preside	nt: Greg Hoglund	ter and the second s	
Address:	3813 SE 30th Park		
· · · ·	Topeka, KS 66605		ن ۲۳۵ بین آزاد میشوند (۲۰۰۰ ایک)
Secretary: _	David VanDyne		
Address:	3912 SE Skylark Ct.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
•••••			
Treasurer:	Derryl Shupe		
Address:	rog W:11		
	Circleville, KS 66416		
NOTE: I	f necessary you may attach an addendum to the a	pplication listing additional officers and/or director	
-			
13	(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, o	r any officer listed in number 12 of the application	
14	Michael C Welch, Pres	ident	

-----

A. DIRECTORS (Street address only - P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

•

•

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing app

#### ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT

## RE: BRB CONTRACTORS, INC. (Mississippi Domestic)

Pursuant to Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned acknowledges and accepts its appointment as registered agent of the above corporation and agrees to act in the capacity and to comply with the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act (1990) relative to keeping open the registered office at the address specified above. The undersigned is familiar with, and accepts the obligations of, Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

Dated: November 24, 1998

93 DEC C T CORPORATION SYSTEM By Jonathan L. Miles, Assistant Secretary

# BRB Contractors, Inc.

HEAVY AND UNDERGROUND CONSTRUCTION "AN EMPLOYEE OWNED AND OPERATED BUSINESS"

Phone (785) 232-1245 Fax # (785) 235-8045



400 N.W. Curtis Street

NH 8:

P.O. BOX 8128 TOPEKA, KANSAS 66608-0128

OFFICERS:

Michael C. Welch President 335 Yorkshire Topeka, KS 66606

Greg Hoglund Vice President 3813 SE 30<sup>th</sup> Park Topeka, KS 66605

Charles Ellis Vice President 920 NE 43rd Topeka, KS 66617

David Van Dyne Vice President Corporate Secretary 3912 SE Skylark Ct. Topeka, KS 66605

Darryl Shupe Corporate Treasurer 503 Mill Topeka, KS 66614

## STATE OF KANSAS

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE RON THORNBURGH



